

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2515/2012

ANURAGI PARASAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kothiyal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking to get the notice issued to respondent Nos.5 to 10 through the concerned Director General of Police as he is not able to ascertain their whereabouts/present posting. Prayer is allowed. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.2 and 3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Office report is silent about the status/position of the other respondents. A clear and specific report be submitted by the office, by the next date.

List again on 22.3.2013.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)