

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2515/2012

ANURAGI PARASAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anup Kr Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the
period contemplated under the rules.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is awaited from
the District Court. Reminder be issued.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.6 on furnishing his fresh and
complete address, through the concerned District Court in addition to
postal service.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none
appeared on their behalf.

Registry to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the
ld. Counsel in the cause list.

List again on 1.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj