

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2515/2012

ANURAGI PARASAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, permission, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinak Kumar Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is already ordered to proceed ex parte.

Barring respondent Nos.3 and 6, service on the remaining respondents is complete.

In the interest of justice, the learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos.3 and 6, failing which the office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

If complied, list again on 14.4.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)