

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4335 OF 2015**

(Application for directions)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2515 OF 2012**

Anuragi Parasar ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

It is submitted that an office report on default dated 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

**"At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, six weeks' further time is granted to comply with the office report dated 06.01.2015, as also to file appropriate application, failing which, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent nos.3 and 6 without further reference to the Bench."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has, instead of filing fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6, on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 filed an application for directions in the form of paper books. Same has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No. 4335 of 2015.

Service of Show Cause Notice on Respondent Nos. 3 & 6 is incomplete.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 17th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate  
No address
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR