

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2515/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in AN No. 18057/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANURAGI PARASAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report dated 17-3-2015 for filing fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.05.14
15:51:05 EAST
Reason: