

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2515 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4335 OF 2015

(Application for directions)

Anuragi Parasar ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that an office report for directions dated 17th March, 2015 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 13th May, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

"As prayed, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report dated 17-3-2015 for filing fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner, instead of filing fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6, has on 10th July, 2015 filed same existing address of Respondent No.3 and in respect of Respondent No.6, name of Respondent is different from the cause title of the Special Leave Petition. Hence notice has not been issued.

Service of Show Cause Notice on Respondent Nos. 3 & 6 is incomplete.

The revised office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 1st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate
No address
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR