

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
2515/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011
in AN No. 18057/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ANURAGI PARASAR
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent

(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav K.M., Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' further time is granted
to the petitioner to furnish correct addresses of respondent Nos.
3 and 6. If needful is not done within
the time stipulated, the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 3 and 6 without
further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

)
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.21
17:05:01 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER