

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2515/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in AN No. 18057/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANURAGI PARASAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, directions, for issuance of summons on respondent no.5 to 10 through DGP, UP/Secretary Homes and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Annumoli, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No ground for interference is made out under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

However, we like to make observation that the learned

Chief Judicial Magistrate may examine the complaint if filed and if it is found necessary at any stage, he can order for investigation by the police.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of with the above observation.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER